DEED OF TRUST

St-12102

FOR RENEWABLE NOTE

THIS DEED OF TRUST	is made this 11th	day of	September
19 . 80/ urrong the Gr	antor **ROBERT D. WILS	ON AND ROSE E. WILSON,	husband and wife.
لك بالدريق الله بك بالدريك بالدرياة بالدريك بك بك بكاريك بطأ أبك بك والرياق.		******	****** (herein "Borrower"),
			Association, a corporation organized
			Camas, Washington 98607 (herein
"Lender").			

LCT 24 of COLUMBIA HEIGHTS, according to the official plat thereof on file and of record at page 136 of Book "A" of plats, records of Skamania County, Wishington,

Subject to: Building Restrictions and Restrictive Convenset; imposed on the plat of Columbia Heights by instrument dated November 1, 1968 and recorded June 16, 1969 at page 491 of Book 60 of Deeds, under Aud/tor's File No. 71119, records of Skamania County, Washington.



which has the address of M.P. 0.39 R Columbia Dr. Carson

Washington 98610 (herein "Property Address");

(State and Day Code)

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appartenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalites, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or neventer attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a teasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unchcumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to day declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy issuring Lender's interest in the Property.

WASHINGTON-1 to 4 Family-6/75-THMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

UNIFORM COVERANTS. BUTTOWER and Lender coverage and agree as follows:

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Peyment of Frincipal and Interest. Borrower shill promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indubtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lend corrower shell pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest art payable under the Note, until the Note is gaid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may the priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for morigage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or carnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional equity for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future mont

stall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Punds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional accurity for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premitums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premitums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds skeld by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premitums and ground rents as they fall due, Porrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all symments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Clinagraph 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender under the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust.

5. Hoperty which may attain a priority over this

All insurance policies and renewals thereaf shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender, Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all tenewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the invarance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance procreds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Pjodetty damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is anotherwise in the second of the Property in paired. It such restoration or repair is not economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust would be Impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is outborized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property of Older sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Juliess Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any sych application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the mon'tly installment. Insurance to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such insullments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition, and pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Lenscholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit 'anpairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of 'Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rater were a part hereof.

the rise accurated by northwer and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shale be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, inscivency, code enforcement, or atrangements or proxeedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse each sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable altorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required metrgage insurance is a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurances in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided rinder paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtaches of forower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Burnawer and Lender agree to other tectors of payment, such amounts shall be contrary to applicable from time to time on outstanding payment thereof, and shall lear interest a such amounts shall be contrary to applicable from time to time on outstanding payment thereof, and shall lear interest a such amounts shall be a interest at the highest rate partials ble under applicable law, Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incorr say experts on take that Lender applicable law. Ro

solve action derivatives. Lender may make or cause to be mode reasonable entries upon and inspections of the literary, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable suce therefor research to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condensation. The proceeds of any award or claim for Comanes, direct or consequential, in connection with any condensation of other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for confeyence in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Linder.

and anall be pair to Linder.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the name secured by this Deed of Trust, with the execution and, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lander officewise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to this property in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Description is abandoned to Describe the proceeds the proceeds to the Description of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds the Description of the proceeds to the proceed to the proce

paid to Berryler. If the Priparty is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Represent Net Polescope. Extension of the time for payment or modification of the sums secured

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to an successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the fiability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lander shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums, secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbeatance by Lender Not a Walver. Any forbeatance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hareunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a walver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liets or charge by Lender shall not be a walver of Lender's night to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Camulative. All remedies provided in this Reed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

or remedy under this Deed of Trait or attorded by law of equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

23. Successors and Assigns Enund; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall brind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Bourrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions bereof.

14. Notice. Except for any matrix required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to

The carginary and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice, Except for any totic's required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to herewer provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified smail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided herein, or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designate therein, and the provided herein.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the provision of trust combines uniform covernants with land, avariations by jurisuicitor to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is tocated. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of the Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower, shall be sureshed a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation byreof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the greation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, less ant or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) th

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. BUTTOWEY and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Burrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Accelerating Remedia. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Burrower's treach of any covenant or agreement of Burrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due may sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender palor to acceleration shall give notice in the namer prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by the Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by the Borrower and the borrower by this Deed of Trust and safe of the property at public meetion at a date not less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall further infort Borrower as (d) the right to relate the acceleration (ii) the right to relate the same state of the same secured by this Deed of Trust and the same state after acceleration. (ii) the right to relate the prescribed by applicable law. If the breach is not cured on the date specified in the notice, I state and the same secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without at kender's option, that occlere all of the same secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without at kender's option, and may have the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be raised to occlere all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 1) standards election to cause the Property to be sold. Trustee and Lender shall give applicable law and other publication of the property and applicable law may require. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law and offer publication of the such as a publicable

including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Rorrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

24 Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

4 Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by indictably appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property, including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premisms on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust request Trustee to reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons shall pay all costs of reconvey

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. ROSE E. WILSON -Borrower State of Washington,......\$KAMANIA On this....13.4b......day of ... September ... 19 .80, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared ... ROBERT D. WILSON AND ROSE, E., MILSON, husband, and wife. to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that they signed and scaled the ... to me known to be the individual(s) described said instrument as . . . the it free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. WITNESS my hand and official seal affixed the day at year in this certificate above written. My Commission expires: August: 15, 1981 1. 1. 1 Notary Public in and for the State of Washington residing at: Stevenson REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE TO TRUSTER: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together both all other indehteriness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been aid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel hald note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered bereny, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate how held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Date.... (Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder) COUNTY OF SKANANIA 1 55 I HEREBY CORDITY THAT THE WITHIS Pages out the Kamania Liuniy su mender Juniant. RECORDED 47 11:10 A. M. ACD+ 22 1000 COMMARED has recujuled in book... 5.11... AT PADE 430 MCORES OF BECMAPING OF HITT, WARM NOTICULA YEISE